Minnesota law.
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SECTION 1. That no judgment, sale, sheriff's certi- ^uid'"^in"
ficate of sale or other foreclosure proceedings heretofore failure to
made or taken under title two (2) of chapter eighty-one SI^IaiE^nt
(81), of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and
ninety-four (1894), shall be set aside or deemed invalid
by reason of the failure to file a bond or security before
the entry of judgment, and all sucli foreclosure proceed-
ings wherein such bond or security has not been made
or filed, are hereby legalized and made valid, and such
foreclosure proceedings shall have the force and effect
as if such bond and security had in fact been filed.

SEC. 2. Nothing herein contained shall affect the rights Not.to *"«*, , . . ° ° actions pend-
oi parties in rmy action now pending. ing.

SEC. 3. This act shall be in force and effect from and
after October first (1st), eighteen hundred and ninety-
nine (1899).

Approved April 13, 1S!)9.

CHAPTER ISC- «- F. xo. i.

An act to amend section 551S of the General Statutes Actions.
of 1894. relating to actions in justice, municipal and dis-
trict courts,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION 1. That section 5518 of ihe General Statutes ^^
of 1S94 be amended so as to read a^ follows: amended.'

Sec. 5.118. When an action is commenced in the dis- Bond tot
trict court in the name of any plaintiff, who is committed Sent or""
and in execution for a crime, or wliereiu the plaintiff is ™f

c
0°r

mmlt-
a non-resident of this state, or wherein all of several crime.
plaintiffs are non-residents of this state, or in the name
and Iiehalf of any foreign corporation; or when any
such action is brought into any district court on appeal by
the defendant, such plaintiff shall file with the clerk of
the court wherein such action is Drought, in the dis-
trict court, before the service of the summons therein,
and in the appellate court, in case of an appeal by the
defendant, within five (5) days after the perfecting of
the appeal, a bond in the penal sum of seventy-five (75)
dollars executed by one (1) or more sureties, payable
to the clerk of the court, for the benefit of parties
who may become entitled to disbursements or costs in
such action, and conditioned for the payment of all dis-
bursements and costs that may be adjudged against the
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plaintiff in the action. If, after the commencement of
the action, or the taking of an appeal, all the parties
plaintiff therein become non-residents of this state, or
the sureties in the bond above provided for remove from
this state, or become insolvent, the defendant may on
motion, by order of the court, require an additional bond
to be filed, payable and conditioned as herein provided.

Provided, the provisions of this act shall not apply to
any action brought by the plaintiff for the recovery of
wages, or claims for personal services. •

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 13. 1*99.
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CHAPTER 187.

An act io amend chapter tico hundred and fsixttj-four
(264) of the General Laics of eighteen hundred and
ninety-five (1895), entitled "An act to regulate the con-
struction and management of city and village lockups."

Ke it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That chapter two hundred and sixty-four
(2G4) of the Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five
(1805), relating to the construction and management of
city and village lockups, be amended by inserting after
section nine (0) thereof the following:

Sec. 10. That when the state board of corrections and
charities, by report of the local board of health, or by in-
spection of its members or officers, OP otherwise, shall be
informed that the jail or lockup of any city or village is
for any reason or reasons unfit for use, and shall so de-
t^Tmine, the said board shall have power to condemn the
some by its order in writing, and it shall not be used for
the detention or confinement of any prisoner or vagrant
until such order of condemnation shall have been re-
scinded.

SEC. 2. That the sections following in said act be num-
bei-ed eleven (11), twelve (12) and thirteen (13), respect-
ively.

SEC. 3. That this act shall take effect and be in force
fiom and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1899.


